
Sunday June 25

CLICK below for livestream
https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/

streams  

Church Calendar
The church calendar is
constantly being updated so
to see the most current
events please go to our
website and click on
Resources and then Calendar.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday June 18

 Monday  June 19

8am - Worship
10am - Worship

8am - Worship
 10am - Worship

1pm - Hope & Joy Circle
6pm - Council Meeting

 Wednesday  June 21
Neighborhood Camp Training

7pm - Book Club

 Thursday  June 22
Neighborhood Camp Training

Neighborhood Camp Training
 Friday  June 23

HOPE & JOY WOMEN'S CIRCLE
Join the Hope & Joy Women's Circle for this
month's bible study on Monday, June 19 at 1pm
in the conference room. All women are welcome
and bring a friend!

https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/streams
https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/streams


UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
the family of Al Schneider as they mourn his loss.
Nancy Kroll, for comfort and a quick recovery from knee replacement surgery.
O﻿ur members facing long term health concerns: Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Barb
Tuttle, Mardell Fisher, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard.                                                     
                                             




Worship Asst: Jeff Wunderle
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

June 25 - 8am

June 25 - 10am
Worship Asst: Jeff Wunderle

Ushers: Steve Dues,
Colin McKenna

Communion Asst: 
Sandy & Jim Georgeson

Power Point Tech: 
Sydney Dues

Sound Tech: Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech: 

Heather Keszler

June 18- 8am
Worship Asst: Stacey Robe

Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 
Grace Holm

Communion Asst: Grace Holm

June 18 - 10am
Worship Asst: Stacey Robe

Ushers: Connie Gardner,
Joyce Christopherson

Communion Asst: 
Gayle & Jon Wint

Power Point Tech: 
Valerie Nance

Sound Tech: Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech: 

Zeke Petrach

Happy Birthday!
Andrew Cline

Connie Gardner
Isabella Nelson
Aaron Krueger

Carley Vanderhoef
Barb Vallone

Doris DenHartigh
Barb Fries

6/16
6/16
6/17
6/20
6/21
6/24
6/25
6/26

Happy Anniversary!
6/19
6/20
6/23
6/24
6/25
6/26

Sandy & Jim Georgeson
Barb & Jeff Fries

Lindsay and Dave Brennan
Kathy & Thomas Sheriff

Linda & Marc Henkel
Rita & Robert Kissner

53
42
5

51
18
58

Mary Schinkowitch
Carrie Black

Dean Krueger
Jill Schwartz
Aaron Skaar
Devon Smith

JoAnn Nelson

6/27
6/28
6/30
6/30
6/30
6/30
7/1

Pastor Paul Nuechterlein - Bridge Pastor
269-290-4533                     pastorpaul@lcrracine.org
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator
262-637-7431                     office@lcrracine.org
Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator
                                              youth@lcrracine.org

LCR STAFF


