

# THE CROSS

June 18, 2023

# 3RD SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST JUNE 18, 2023 8am & 10am

CLICK below for livestream https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/streams



#### **HOPE & JOY WOMEN'S CIRCLE**

Join the Hope & Joy Women's Circle for this month's bible study on **Monday**, **June 19 at 1pm** in the conference room. All women are welcome and bring a friend!

#### **UPCOMING EVENTS**

#### **Sunday June 18**

8am - Worship 10am - Worship

#### **Monday June 19**

1pm - Hope & Joy Circle 6pm - Council Meeting

#### Wednesday June 21

Neighborhood Camp Training 7pm - Book Club

#### Thursday June 22

Neighborhood Camp Training

#### Friday June 23

Neighborhood Camp Training

#### Sunday June 25

8am - Worship 10am - Worship

#### **Church Calendar**

The church calendar is constantly being updated so to see the most current events please go to our website and click on Resources and then Calendar.

#### PLEASE PRAY FOR...

the family of Al Schneider as they mourn his loss.

Nancy Kroll, for comfort and a quick recovery from knee replacement surgery.

Our members facing long term health concerns: Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Barb Tuttle, Mardell Fisher, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard.

# UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

#### **June 18-8am**

Worship Asst: Stacey Robe
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

#### **June 18 - 10am**

Worship Asst: Stacey Robe
Ushers: Connie Gardner,
Joyce Christopherson
Communion Asst:
Gayle & Jon Wint
Power Point Tech:
Valerie Nance
Sound Tech: Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech:
Zeke Petrach

#### **June 25 - 8am**

Worship Asst: Jeff Wunderle Ushers: Joe Kiemen, Grace Holm Communion Asst: Grace Holm

#### **June 25 - 10am**

Worship Asst: Jeff Wunderle
Ushers: Steve Dues,
Colin McKenna
Communion Asst:
Sandy & Jim Georgeson
Power Point Tech:
Sydney Dues
Sound Tech: Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech:
Heather Keszler

### Happy Birthday!

6/16	Andrew Cline
6/16	Connie Gardner
6/17	Isabella Nelson
6/20	Aaron Krueger
6/21	Carley Vanderhoef
6/24	Barb Vallone
6/25	Doris DenHartigh
6/26	Barb Fries
6/27	Mary Schinkowitch
6/28	Carrie Black
6/30	Dean Krueger
6/30	Jill Schwartz
6/30	Aaron Skaar
6/30	Devon Smith
7/1	JoAnn Nelson

## Happy Anniversary!

6/19	Sandy & Jim Georgeson	53
6/20	Barb & Jeff Fries	42
6/23	Lindsay and Dave Brennan	5
6/24	Kathy & Thomas Sheriff	51
6/25	Linda & Marc Henkel	18
6/26	Rita & Robert Kissner	58

#### **LCR STAFF**

Pastor Paul Nuechterlein - Bridge Pastor

26**9**-290-4533 pastorpaul@lcrracine.org

**Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator** 

262-637-7431 office@lcrracine.org

**Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator** 

youth@lcrracine.org